INSTALLED BY:
Genesis Series
GLW360
Large Water To Water
Heat Pump
Installation, Operation &
Maintenance Instructions
Revision: 10/01/03
GC TM
Page 2
Table of Contents
Model Nomenclature 2
Storage 3
Pre-Installation 3
Physical Data 3
GLW360 Physical Dimensions 4
Unit Installation 5
Piping Installation 5
Load Side Plumbing 6
Commercial Water Loop Applications 7
Open Loop Applications 8
Ground Loop Applications 10
Electrical Data 11
Power Wiring 11
Low Voltage Field Wiring 11
Low Water Temperature Cutout Selection 12
Water Valve Wiring 12
CXM/DXM & Other Control References 12
Electrical Wiring Schematics 13-16
Unit Starting and Operating Conditions 17
Piping System Cleaning & Flushing Procedures 17
Unit and System Checkout Procedure 18
Unit Start-Up Procedure 19
Coax Pressure Drop Table 19
CXM/DXM Safety Control Reset 19
Preventive Maintenance 20
Voltage & Refrig & Agency
FGL 360 A 2 RW SD A B B
Controls
C = CXM Controller         ETL and non-CE
D = DXM Controller         ETL and non-CE
L = CXM w/Lonworks       ETL and non-CE
M = DXM w/Lonworks     ETL and non-CE
Revision Level
A = Current
Unit Size
Configuration
W = Water-to-Water
GL  = Genesis Series
Large High Efficiency
Cabinet Insulation
Source Water Coil Options
Water Connection Location
R = Right
Load Water Coil Options
B = Brazed Plate HX w/ stainless steel plates
Standard
S = Standard
Model Type
Options
F = CXM Controller          CE for Europe
G = DXM Controller         CE for Europe
H = CXM w/Lonworks      CE for Europe
J = DXM w/Lonworks       CE for Europe
Notes:
A = Standard
B = Disconnect Switch
  360
F = 460/60/3            R22         ETL
H = 208-230/60/3     R22         ETL
N = 575/60/3            R22         ETL
U = 380-420/50/3     R22         None
S = 380-420/50/3     R407c     CE
1 =  Extended Range w/insulation
2 =  Extended Range w/insulation and mute
B = Brazed Plate HX w/ stainless steel plates
1.  Units available painted, extended range standard.
2.  75VA transformer factory wired for 208V.
3.  75VA transformer factory wired for 380V.
NOTE 3
NOTE 3
NOTE 2